
Car#: 1

Racer: Emma M.

Road RacerCottonwoodHeigh

8/22/2025

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.5909 3227.6611

5 2.5938 2227.4022

3 2.5898 4227.7693

6 2.6069 5226.26124

2 2.5959 2227.22155

4 2.6048 4226.44176

6 2.6098 3226.01197

2 2.6059 3226.35228

4 2.5968 3227.14279

1 2.6059 3226.352810

5 2.6059 3226.352911

3 2.6279 5224.453612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6029

2.5898

2.6279

3.33

2

5

226.62

224.45

227.76

0.0105 0.9086Std Dev: 



Car#: 2

Racer: Aaron C.

(No Name)CottonwoodHeigh

8/22/2025

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.5969 5227.1331

1 2.595 4227.3042

5 2.6028 2226.6253

3 2.5909 4227.66124

6 2.5969 3227.13155

2 2.5958 4227.23186

3 2.5969 3227.13247

6 2.5948 2227.32278

2 2.5949 3227.31309

4 2.6008 3226.793210

5 2.5959 2227.223411

1 2.6039 4226.523612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5971

2.5909

2.6039

3.25

2

5

227.11

226.52

227.66

0.0037 0.3220Std Dev: 



Car#: 3

Racer: Samuel P.

Silver BulletCottonwoodHeigh

8/22/2025

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.618 4225.3011

4 2.5789 2228.7262

1 2.6089 4226.0973

5 2.6588 5221.8584

3 2.5699 1229.52155

6 2.6188 5225.23186

1 2.6388 3223.53207

5 2.6059 4226.35218

3 2.6029 2226.61259

6 2.6198 4225.152810

2 2.6709 3220.843111

4 2.6428 6223.193612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6195

2.5699

2.6709

3.58

1

6

225.20

220.84

229.52

0.0298 2.5625Std Dev: 



Car#: 4

Racer: Ellie H.

The Green WolfCottonwoodHeigh

8/22/2025

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.4999 1235.9511

2 2.5108 1234.9242

4 2.5009 1235.8593

1 2.5018 1235.77104

5 2.5108 1234.92115

3 2.5078 1235.20186

3 2.5058 1235.39237

6 2.5029 1235.66268

2 2.5108 1234.92299

4 2.5109 1234.913110

1 2.5118 1234.833511

5 2.5539 1230.963612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5107

2.4999

2.5539

1.00

1

1

234.94

230.96

235.95

0.0143 1.3205Std Dev: 



Car#: 5

Racer: Jonas D.

BlueyCottonwoodHeigh

8/22/2025

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.5268 2233.4311

6 2.5238 2233.7142

2 2.5159 1234.4573

4 2.5299 1233.15124

1 2.5299 1233.15135

5 2.5448 1231.78146

3 2.5168 1234.36207

6 2.5419 2232.05238

2 2.5259 2233.52269

4 2.5179 1234.262810

1 2.5218 1233.903211

5 2.5428 2231.973312

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5282

2.5159

2.5448

1.42

1

2

233.31

231.78

234.45

0.0102 0.9365Std Dev: 



Car#: 6

Racer: Amanda O.

RibbonCottonwoodHeigh

8/22/2025

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 3.0268 6194.8741

6 3.0049 6196.2972

2 2.9009 6203.33103

4 2.9179 6202.15154

1 2.9139 5202.42165

5 2.9089 6202.77176

2 2.9158 6202.29207

4 2.9859 5197.54228

1 3.1409 6187.79269

5 2.8578 6206.402710

3 2.8738 5205.253111

6 2.9118 6202.573412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.9466

2.8578

3.1409

5.75

5

6

200.31

187.79

206.40

0.0797 5.2545Std Dev: 



Car#: 7

Racer: Carden D.

Go UtesCottonwoodHeigh

8/22/2025

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.577 1228.8921

5 2.5698 1229.5332

3 2.5399 2232.2373

6 2.5448 2231.78104

2 2.5369 2232.51135

4 2.5298 2233.16186

3 2.551 2231.22217

6 2.5409 1232.14248

2 2.5368 1232.51279

4 2.5289 2233.242910

5 2.5429 2231.963111

1 2.5459 4231.683312

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5454

2.5289

2.5770

1.83

1

4

231.74

228.89

233.24

0.0146 1.3206Std Dev: 



Car#: 8

Racer: Owen Y.

LightingCottonwoodHeigh

8/22/2025

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.6809 6220.0211

1 2.7059 4217.9852

5 2.6679 6221.0963

3 2.6598 4221.76104

6 2.6608 6221.68135

2 2.6938 4218.96166

4 2.6859 5219.61197

1 2.6709 6220.84238

5 2.6869 4219.53249

3 2.6318 5224.122810

6 2.7248 4216.473111

2 2.6799 5220.103412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6791

2.6318

2.7248

4.92

4

6

220.18

216.47

224.12

0.0239 1.9634Std Dev: 



Car#: 9

Racer: Rosie M.

L.O.L RockboardCottonwoodHeigh

8/22/2025

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.6368 4223.7021

4 2.6279 5224.4542

1 2.6299 2224.2883

5 2.6518 6222.4394

3 2.6378 4223.61135

6 2.6308 2224.21166

6 2.6468 4222.85207

2 2.6438 5223.10238

4 2.6458 5222.94259

1 2.6408 5223.362910

5 2.6559 5222.093011

3 2.6299 4224.283412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6398

2.6279

2.6559

4.25

2

6

223.44

222.09

224.45

0.0092 0.7795Std Dev: 



Car#: 10

Racer: Ingrid Y.

Ice Cream TruckCottonwoodHeigh

8/22/2025

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.9378 6200.7821

2 2.8859 6204.3952

4 2.9109 5202.6373

1 2.9839 6197.68114

5 3.0318 6194.55125

3 3.2118 6183.65166

3 3.0339 6194.42197

6 3.0018 6196.50228

2 3.3238 6177.46259

4 3.0358 6194.303010

1 3.1008 6190.223111

5 3.0828 6191.333212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

3.0451

2.8859

3.3238

5.92

5

6

193.99

177.46

204.39

0.1246 7.6922Std Dev: 



Car#: 11

Racer: Stone J.

I Will WinCottonwoodHeigh

8/22/2025

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.7219 5216.7021

6 2.7028 3218.2352

2 2.7379 6215.4483

4 2.7859 5211.72104

1 2.7509 6214.42145

5 2.7659 5213.26156

4 2.7278 5216.23207

5 2.7268 4216.31228

1 2.7429 5215.04249

3 2.7538 6214.192910

6 2.6228 4224.893211

2 2.6609 6221.673512

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7250

2.6228

2.7859

5.00

3

6

216.51

211.72

224.89

0.0452 3.6497Std Dev: 



Car#: 12

Racer: Archer J.

White FlameCottonwoodHeigh

8/22/2025

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.7209 5216.7851

6 2.6558 3222.1082

2 2.7228 5216.63113

4 2.6549 5222.17134

1 2.7299 5216.07175

5 2.6329 6224.03186

5 2.6309 4224.20197

1 2.6329 5224.03218

3 2.6229 4224.88269

6 2.6389 4223.522910

2 2.6779 5220.263211

4 2.6258 3224.633412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6622

2.6229

2.7299

4.50

3

6

221.61

216.07

224.88

0.0406 3.3450Std Dev: 



Car#: 14

Racer: Cole R.

Ricky BobbyCottonwoodHeigh

8/22/2025

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.6649 5221.3411

1 2.6579 6221.9232

3 2.6579 4221.9283

6 2.6629 4221.50114

2 2.6438 5223.10145

4 2.6378 3223.61166

6 2.6369 6223.69217

2 3.0848 6191.21248

4 2.6348 5223.87269

5 2.6488 6222.682810

1 2.6429 4223.183011

3 2.6578 5221.933512

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6859

2.6348

3.0848

4.92

3

6

220.00

191.21

223.87

0.1260 9.1081Std Dev: 



Car#: 32

Racer: Wesley ..

Red RacerCottonwoodHeigh

8/22/2025

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.5978 3227.0521

5 2.5728 3229.2642

1 2.5889 3227.8463

3 2.5899 3227.75114

6 2.5798 4228.64145

2 2.5499 1231.32176

3 2.5588 1230.52227

6 2.5769 1228.90258

2 2.5509 2231.23289

4 2.5389 1232.323310

1 2.5479 1231.503411

5 2.5709 2229.433512

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5686

2.5389

2.5978

2.08

1

4

229.65

227.05

232.32

0.0191 1.7062Std Dev: 



Car#: 47

Racer: Britt P.

Golden Sky RiderCottonwoodHeigh

8/22/2025

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.5898 3227.7631

4 2.5768 1228.9152

5 2.5629 3230.1573

1 2.5668 3229.8094

3 2.5768 3228.91145

6 2.5678 2229.71176

2 2.5939 3227.40217

4 2.5879 4227.92238

5 2.6149 4225.57259

1 2.6059 5226.352710

3 2.5869 2228.013211

6 2.5778 3228.823512

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5840

2.5629

2.6149

3.00

1

5

228.28

225.57

230.15

0.0158 1.3900Std Dev: 



Car#: 52

Racer: Isabella R.

NightflyerCottonwoodHeigh

8/22/2025

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.5938 4227.4031

2 2.6029 5226.6162

4 2.5829 1228.3683

5 2.5888 3227.84104

1 2.5859 3228.10125

3 2.5898 3227.76176

1 2.5899 1227.75197

5 2.5909 2227.66208

3 2.5989 4226.96279

6 2.5879 2227.923010

2 2.589 6227.833311

4 2.5809 4228.543512

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5901

2.5809

2.6029

3.17

1

6

227.73

226.61

228.54

0.0062 0.5402Std Dev: 



Car#: 65

Racer: Sofia R.

Dark MonsterCottonwoodHeigh

8/22/2025

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.5839 2228.2831

6 2.5949 4227.3162

2 2.5978 5227.0593

4 2.5768 2228.91114

5 2.6108 3225.92135

1 2.6138 4225.66156

2 2.6079 2226.18197

4 2.5959 2227.22248

1 2.6069 3226.26259

5 2.6039 3226.522610

3 2.5868 5228.023311

6 2.5939 3227.403612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5978

2.5768

2.6138

3.17

2

5

227.06

225.66

228.91

0.0114 1.0001Std Dev: 



Car#: 72

Racer: Corbin W.

F1CottonwoodHeigh

8/22/2025

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.5519 1231.1461

6 2.5448 2231.7892

2 2.5588 2230.52123

4 2.5508 2231.24144

5 2.5658 1229.89165

1 2.5618 3230.25186

4 2.5448 1231.78217

1 2.5598 2230.43228

5 2.5558 3230.79239

3 2.5588 1230.523010

6 2.5439 3231.873311

2 2.5569 2230.693612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5545

2.5439

2.5658

1.92

1

3

230.91

229.89

231.87

0.0072 0.6516Std Dev: 


